FILED SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUN 15 1992

CLERK, SURREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

KENNETH ALLEN STEWA ",

Appellant,

v.

217 Case No. 77,212

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. LANDRY
Assistant Attorney General
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Westwood Center
Tampa, Florida 33607
(813) 873-4739

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Ī	PAGE NO.
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ISSUE I	7
WHETHER THE PROSECUTOR IMPROPERLY CROSS EXAMINED THE APPELLANT AFTER HE TOOK THE STAND.	
ISSUE II	16
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT FAILED TO ADEQUATELY CONSIDER AND INVESTIGATE STEWART'S REQUEST FOR A CONTINUANCE AT SENTENCING.	
ISSUE III	30
WHETHER THE PROSECUTOR ERRED REVERSIBLY IN CROSS EXAMINING LILLIE BROWN.	
ISSUE IV	33
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO INSTRUCT THE JURY TO CONSIDER THE MITIGATING FACTOR OF EXTREME DURESS OR SUBSTANTIAL DOMINATION OF ANOTHER PERSON.	
ISSUE V	39
WHETHER THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY GIVING THE INSTRUCTION COLD, CALCULATED AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR.	
ISSUE VI	43
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO FIND AND WEIGH THE TWO STATUTORY MENTAL MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	
ISSUE VII	53
WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO FIND UNREBUTTED NONSTATUTORY MITIGATING EVIDENCE.	

ISSUE VIII57
WHETHER THE DEATH PENALTY IS DISPROPORTIONATE BECAUSE THERE WAS ALLEGEDLY SUBSTANTIAL MITIGATION IN THIS CASE.
ISSUE IX66
WHETHER THE DEATH SENTENCE IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL BECAUSE OF THE ALLEGED ARBITRARY DISREGARD OF F.S. 921.141.
CONCLUSION67
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE67

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>P</u> 2	AGE NO.
Booth v. Maryland, 482 U.S. 496, 96 L.Ed.2d 440 (1987)	42
Bowden v. State, 585 So.2d 225, 230 (Fla. 1991)	23
Buford v. State, 403 So.2d 943 (Fla. 1981)	11
Campbell v. State, 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	.53-55
<pre>Cheshire v. State, 568 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)</pre>	
Cochran v. State, 457 So.2d 928 (Fla. 1989)	63, 65
Coco v. State, 62 So.2d 892, 895 (Fla. 1953)	
Cook v. State, 581 So.2d 141, 144 (Fla. 1991)	55
Daugherty v. Dugger, 533 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1988)	
Dougan v. State, So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S10 (Fla. 1992)	64
Downs v. State, 572 So.2d 895, 901 (Fla. 1990)	55
Engle v. Dugger, 476 So.2d 696 (Fla. 1991)	62
Fitzpatrick v. State, 527 So.2d 809 (Fla. 1988)	
Freeman v. State, 563 So.2d 73 (Fla. 1990)	64
Gunsby v. State, 574 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 1991)	62

575 So.2d 170 (Fla. 1991)
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 380 So.2d 0124 (Fla. 1979)11
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 569 So.2d 143 (Fla. 1990)41, 48, 62
<u>Kight v. State</u> , 512 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1987)64
<u>Kokal v. State</u> , 492 So.2d 1317, 1320 (Fla. 1986)50
<u>Livingston v. State</u> , 565 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 1988)63, 65
<u>Lucas v. State</u> , 568 So.2d 18, 24 (Fla. 1990)32
Magill v. State, 386 So.2d 1188 (Fla. 1980)12
Mancebo v. State, 350 So.2d 1098 (Fla. 3d DC 1977)11
McPhee v. State, 254 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971)39
Muehleman v. State, 503 So.2d 310, 317 (Fla. 1987)31
Nibert v. State, 574 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1990)51
<u>Nixon v. State,</u> 572 So.2d 1336 (Fla. 1990)61
Nixon v. State, 572 So.2d 1336, 1339 - 1340 (Fla. 1990)24
Nowitzke v. State, 572 So.2d 346 (Fla. 1990)13
Occhicone v. State, 570 So.2d 902 (Fla. 1990)12
Omelus v. State, 584 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1991)

Pace v. State, So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S205 (Fla. 1992)	5
Pettit v. State, So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S41 (Fla. Case No. 75,565, January 9, 1992)	3
Ponticelli v. State, 593 So.2d 483 (Fla. 1991)48	}
Ponticelli v. State, So.2d, 16 F.L.W. S669 (Fla. 1991)	
<u>Preston v. State</u> , So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S 252, 255 (Fla. 1992)48	;
Robinson v. State, 574 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1991)48, 61	
<u>Sanchez-Velasco v. State</u> , 570 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)48, 62	
<u>Sireci v. State</u> , 587 So.2d 450 (Fla. 1991)48, 63	
Sochor v. Florida, Cr.L (1992)41	
Sochor v. State, 580 So.2d 595 (Fla. 1991)48, 62	
<u>State v. Belien,</u> 379 So.2d 446 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)39	
<u>Steinhorst v. State</u> , 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	
<u>Stewart v. State,</u> 558 So.2d 416 (Fla. 1990)	
<u>Tedder v. State</u> , 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975)46-47, 63, 65	
Tillman v. State, 591 So.2d 167 (Fla. 1991)66	
Waterhouse v. State, So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S132 (Fla. 1992)15, 22, 29	

watts v. State, So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S27 (Fla. 1992)
Wickham v. State, 593 So.2d 191 (Fla. 1991)55
<u>Wickham v. State,</u> 593 So.2d 191 (Fla. 1992)48
Wickham v. State, So.2d, 16 F.L.W. S777 (Fla. 1977)40
Wike v. State, So.2d, 17 F.L.W. S145 (Fla. 1992)29
Zeigler v. State, 580 So.2d 127 (Fla. 1991)
